
Sons of Norway - Sverdrup 107 

2025-2026 Officers  12/1/2025 

Office  Officer  Address Phone # 
President Tom Marple 

tom.marple@gmail.com 

1612 7th St NW 

Mandan, ND 58554 

663-1147 

Vice President Dan Sauerwein 

daniel.sauerwein@gmail.com 

1723½ North 15th Street 

Bismarck, ND 58501-2024 

218-791-3804 

¶Secretary Claudia Berg 

cjberg3@outlook.com 

6740 Sonora Way 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

400-5286 

Membership Secretary Nanc Skaret 

skaret@bis.midco.net 

3403 Nebraska Drive 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

258-4703 

¶Treasurer Jerry Saude 

grammas@bektel.com 

1919 162nd Ave NW 

Bismarck, ND 58503 
527-4068 

 

Social Director  Nanc Skaret 

skaret@bis.midco.net 

3403 Nebraska Drive 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

258-4703 

 

Ass’t Social Director Joyce Harnden  

joharden@bis.midco.net 

202 6th Ave NW 

Mandan, ND 58554 

663-7050 

Greeter Dave Kolding 

Davejan40@midco.net 

3000 Sleepy Hollow Loop 

Bismarck, ND 58501-7717 

222-2054  

Greeter Carol Christianson 
cchristianson@bis.midco.net 

1731 Hamburg Dr 

Bismarck, ND 58504 

221-9629 

400-4041 

¶Nyheter Editor Audrey Solheim 

asolheim@bis.midco.net 

1026 South 3rd #3  

Bismarck, ND 58504 

223-7891 

¶Cultural Director  Steve Olson 

Ssolson3216@gmail.com 

3226 E Capitol Ave 

Bismarck, ND 58501-2507 

989-2283 

Youth Director Elisha Placek 

eaplacek@gmail.com 

1109 Ranch Loop 

Bismarck, ND 58503-9060 

460-1028 

Foundation Director Dave Kolding 

Davejan40@midco.net 

300 Sleepy Hollow Loop 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

222-2054 

Recreation Director 

 

Jerry Saude 

grammas@bektel.com 

1919 162nd Ave NW 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

527-4068  

Marshal 2025-2026 

 

Carol Christianson 
cchristianson@bis.midco.net 

1731 Hamburg Dr 

Bismarck, ND 58504 

221-9629 

 

Marshal 2025-2026 Steve Schilling 

dakotaguy1948@hotmail.com 

455 E Brandon 

Bismarck, ND 58503-0410 

400-5650 

 

¶Counselor Vern Monger 

vmonger@bis.midco.net 

2500 Valley View Ave #257 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

220-1105 cell 

Trustee (1) 2024-2026 Mark Holkup 

markholkup@gmail.com 

445 London Ave #4 

Bismarck, ND 58504 

527-0877 

Trustee (2) 2025-2027 Kenneth Lien 

kenlien@midco.net 

1321 Meredith Drive 

Bismarck, ND 58501-2655 

701-850-0370 

 

Trustee (3) 2026-2027 Scott Woodham 

swoodham@bis.midco.net 

492 3rd Avenue NW 

Mandan, ND 58554 

701-226-0065 

Historian Claudia Berg 

cjberg3@outlook.com  

6740 Sonora Way 

Bismarck, ND 58503 

400-5286 

Librarian Judith Hammer 

judalink4@gmail.com 

1021 N 6th Apt 3  

Bismarck, ND 58501 

223-8226 

Musician vacant   

Auditors Stephanie Olson  

Lyle Wergeland 

Steve Olson 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

751-3284 

701-426-6893 

989-2283 
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